Manufacturers of Stainless Steel Welded /
Seamless Pipes & Tubes
Stainless we know how ....
INOX P IPE & F ITT INGS INDUSTRIES
INOX P IPE & F ITT INGS INDUSTRIES
SINEU SB S  S AD SY SO UL RL A F NL CU EG
ISO 9001 : 2015 0033

American Society of Mechanical Engineers
Deutsches Institute for Normung
Unified Numbering System
Tubular Exchanger Manufacturers Association
Indian Boiler Regulation
Allowable Outside Diameter Variation in mm Allowable Wall Exact Length Testing
Nominal Diameter Over Under Over % Under %
Under 25.4 .1016 .1016 +20 -0 3.175 0 Tension Test
ASTM A.213 25.4- 38.1 Incl .1524 .1524 +20 -0 3.175 0 Flattening Test
Seamless Boiler 38.1- 50.8 excl. .2032 .2032 +22 -0 3.176 0 Flaring Test
Supperheater & Heat 50.8- 63.5 excl. .254 .254 +22 -0 3.76 0 Hardness Test
Exchange tubes 63.5- 76.2 excl. .3048 .3048 +22 -0 4.76 0 100% Hydrostatic Test
76.2- 101 .6 incl. .381 .381 +22 -0 4.76 0 Refer to ASTM A- 1016
Under 25.4 .1016 .1016 +10 -10 3.175 0 Tension Test
ASTM A.249 25.4- 38.1 Incl .1524 .1524 +10 -10 3.175 0 Flattening Test
Welded Boiler 38.1- 50.8 excl. .2032 .2032 +10 -10 3.176 0 Flaring Test
Supperheater & Heat 50.8- 63.5 excl. .254 .254 +10 -10 3.76 0 * Reverse Band Test
Exchange & 63.5- 76.2 excl. .3048 .3048 +10 -10 4.76 0 Hardness Test
Condenser tubes 76.2- 101 .6 incl. .381 .381 +10 -10 4.76 0 100% Hydrostatic Test
* Reverse Flattening Test
                        Minimum Wall Tubes Refer to ASTM A- 1016
                + 18% - 0 available on request * Whenever Applicable
Under 12.7 .13 .13 +15 -15 3.2 0 Flare Test (Seamless Tube)
ASTM A-269 12.7- 38.1 excl. .13 .13 +10 -10 3.2 0 Flange Test (Welded only)
Seamless Boilder 38.1- 88.9 excl. .25 .25 +10 -10 4.8 0 Hardness Test
Tubing General 88.9- 139.7 excl. .38 .38 +10 -10 4.8 0 Reverse Flattening Test
Service 0 (Welded Only)
139.7 203.2 excl .76 .76 +10 -10 4.8 0 100% Hydrostatic Test
Refer to ASTM A - 1016
ASTM A-312 10.29 - 48.26 0.40 0.80 +20 -12.5 Tension Test
Seamless & Selded 48.9 - 73.03 0.80 0.80 +22.5 -12.5 Flattening Test
Austentic Pipes 73.03 - 114.3 0.80 0.80 +22.5 - 12.5 100% Hydrostatic Test
114.3 - 219.08 1.60 0.80 +22.5 -12.5
25.4 .05 .20 +12.5 -12.5 3.2 0
ASTM A-270 38.1 .05 .20 +12.5 -12.5 3.2 0 Reverse Flattening Test
Seamless & Weldec 50.8 .05 .28 +12.5 -12.5 3.2 0 100% Hydrostatic Test
Austentic Pipes 63.5 .05 .28 +12.5 -12.5 3.2 0 External Polish on all tubes
76.2 .05 .30 +12.5 -12.5 3.2 0 Refer to ASTM A - 1016
101.6 .08 .38 +12.5 -12.5 3.2 0
ASTIM A-268 Under 12.7 .13 .13 +15 -15 3.2 0 Tenstion Test, Flaring Test,
Seamless & Weldec 12.7- 38.1 excl. .13 .13 +10 -10 3.2 0 Flange Test (ERW only)
Ferritic & Martengitic 38.1 excl. 88.9 excl. .25 .25 +10 -10 4.8 0 Hardenss Test, Reverse Fla-
Stainless Steel Tubes 88.9- 168.3 excl. .38 .38 +10 -10 4.8 0 ttening Test, 100% hydrostatic
Test, Refer to ASTM A - 450
Transverse tension test,
ASTM A-358 for             for all sizes +0.5% -0.5% - -0.3                   Customer's Specification Transverse guided bend test,
Welded big diameter         5" NB & above mm Hydrostatic test, radiographic
Pipes examination (as specified)
dye penetrant (optional)
+20 -0 (for min Tension, Hardness, Corrosion
ASTM A-688 for wall thk.) Reverse bend, Flange, Flattening